THE DATASHEET OF
MPQ5850GJ-Z
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 MPQ5850
 36V, Smart Diode Controller
with Reverse Protection,
AEC-Q100 Qualified
MPQ5850 Rev. 1.1 MonolithicPower.com 1

2/9/2022 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2022 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number* Package Top Marking MSL Rating**
MPQ5850GJ
TSOT23-8 (2mmx3mm) See Below Level 1
MPQ5850GJ-AEC1
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix -Z (e.g. MPQ5850GJ-Z).
** Moisture Sensitivity Level Rating
TOP MARKING (MPQ5850GJ & MPQ5850GJ-AEC1)
BNN: Product code of MPQ5850GJ and MPQ5850GJ-AEC1
Y: Year code
PACKAGE REFERENCE
TOP VIEW
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8EN/UVLO
PG
GND
SW RES
DRAIN
GATE
SOURCE
TSOT23-8 (2mmx3mm)
 MPQ5850 – 36V, SMART DIODE CONTROLLER W/ REVERSE PROTECTION, AEC-Q100
MPQ5850 Rev. 1.1 MonolithicPower.com 4
2/9/2022 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2022 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
PIN FUNCTIONS